STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES
A Healthcare Service Agency

NED LAMONT MIRIAM E. DELPHIN-RITTMON, Ph.D.
GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER

DMHAS-STATE-OPERATED FACILITIES ADVISORY BOARD
For Persons Who Are Deaf/Deafblind/Hard of Hearing

MEMBERSHIP LIST

Marlene Jacques, RN, MSN, MPH, LMSW (Chair)
Director, DMHAS Statewide DHOH Programs & Services
Office of the Commissioner

Tel#: (860) 418-6974

Fax: (860) 418-6780

marlene.jacques@ct.gov

Karen Andress, LCSW (Co-Chair) Clinical Social Work Associate Capitol Region
Mental Health Center (860) 899-1850

(860) 287-0957

karen.andress@ct.gov

Sarah Humiston, LCSW
Behavioral Health Clinical Manager
River Valley Services

Middletown, CT

860-262-7129
sarah.humiston@ct.gov

Stephenie Guess, MPH, MCHES
Director, Managed Services
Southeastern Mental Health Authority
Norwich, CT

860-959-4645
stephenie.guess@ct.gov
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Julie Pratt, LCSW Forensic Monitor
Whiting Forensic Hospital
Middletown, CT

860-262-5664

julie.pratt@ct.gov

Edwin Renaud, LCSW, PhD

Director of Social Work and Multicultural Services

Middletown, CT
860-262-5496
edwin.renaud(@ct.gov

Patricia Flint, Staff Interpreter
Connecticut Valley Hospital
Middletown

860-262-7192

patricia.flint@ct.gov

Richard Schempp, Staff Interpreter
Capitol Region Mental Health Center
Hartford, CT

860-297-0957

richard.schempp@ct.gov

Candace Buchanan, LCSW, Team Leader
Connecticut Mental Health Center

New Haven, CT

203-974-7272

candace.buchanan(@ct.gov

Melissa Dennis, LPC

DHOH Clinician

Connecticut Mental Health Center,
New Haven, CT

203-974-7328
melissa.dennis@ct.gov
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Elizabeth Cote, LCSW

Coordinator of Deaf/Hard of Hearing Services
Southwest Connecticut Mental Health System
203-551-7574

elizabeth.cote@ct.gov

Contact Person (Pending)

Western CT Mental Health Network
Waterbury, CT

Danbury, CT

Torrington, CT

William (Bill) Pierce, Client Rights Specialist
Office of the Commissioner

410 Capitol Ave

Hartford, CT

860-418-6933

william.pierce@ct.gov

Ellen Econs, MHSA, LCSW
Employment Systems Manager
Office of the Commissioner
410 Capitol Ave

Hartford, CT

860-418-6770
cllen.econs(@ct.gov
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